                                                                                            MK2554A
MK2554A v0.9 www.meraki-ic.com  1
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2025 Meraki IC.      Confidential. Classified: Authorized Customer Only
MK2554A Continuous Conduction Mode PFC Controller
1. Description
The MK2554A family are continuous
conduction mode (CCM) power factor
correction (PFC) controllers designed for high

MK2554A v0.9 www.meraki-ic.com  2
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2025 Meraki IC.      Confidential. Classified: Authorized Customer Only
5. Order Information
Order Part Number Descriptions
MK2554AX65AB SOP-8, tape, 4000 pcs/reel
MK2554AX130AB SOP-8, tape, 4000 pcs/reel
MK2554AX200AB SOP-8, tape, 4000 pcs/reel
MK2554AA130AB SOP-8, tape, 4000 pcs/reel
MK2554AA200AB SOP-8, tape, 4000 pcs/reel
6. Pin Configuration and Functions
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
MK2554A
XXXXXXXXX
65
GND VM CS BO
VCFBVCCDRV
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
MK2554A
XXXXXXXXX
130
GND VM CS BO
VCFBVCCDRV
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
MK2554A
XXXXXXXXX
200
GND VM CS BO
VCFBVCCDRV
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
MK2554A
AXXXXXXXX
130
GND VM CS BO
VCFBVCCDRV
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
MK2554A
AXXXXXXXX
200
GND VM CS BO
VCFBVCCDRV
Figure 2. Pin Connection (top view)
Me
ra
ki
 c
on
fi
de
nt
ia
l
on
ly
 p
re
pa
re
d
fo
r
Cu
st
om
er
                                                                                            MK2554A
MK2554A v0.9 www.meraki-ic.com  3
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2025 Meraki IC.      Confidential. Classified: Authorized Customer Only
Table 1. Pin Functions

er
                                                                                            MK2554A
MK2554A v0.9 www.meraki-ic.com  18
Specifications Subject to Change without notice          © 2025 Meraki IC.      Confidential. Classified: Authorized Customer Only
8.3.7 Dither Frequency
Dither technology is a technique that introduces small-range frequency fluctuations into the fixed-
frequency signals of electronic devices. In power electronic systems (e.g., switching power
supplies), this technology significantly optimizes system performance—particularly in
electromagnetic interference (EMI) control. For switching power supplies using fixed-frequency
PWM control chips, dither disperse harmonic energy across a wider frequency range, effectively
reducing EMI peak amplitudes. This helps equipment meet relevant electromagnetic compatibility
(EMC) standards.
The following table are the dither parameter configurations of each model in the MK2554A series:
Table 2. Dither Parameters of MK2554A Series Models
Model Central Frequency Dither Range
MK2554AX65AB 65kHz ±5kHz
MK2554AX130AB 130kHz ±10kHz
MK2554AX200AB 200kHz ±15kHz
MK2554AA130AB 130kHz ±5kHz
MK2554AA200AB 200kHz ±5kHz
Me
ra
ki
 c